
9/25/2019

Submitted Date

No

-$                                      

Must Attach Completed Budget Adjustment!
V20180321

Budgeted Item?

Does item have a cost?

Budget Adjustment Attached?

Current Budget

Funds Obligated

Current Balance

Item Cost

Budget Adjustment

Remaining Budget

-$                                      

-$                                      

No

NA

-$                                      

Project Number

Budget Impact:

FundAccount Number

Project Title

City of Fayetteville Staff Review Form

2019-0645
Legistar File ID

10/15/2019
City Council Meeting Date - Agenda Item Only

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING MAYOR JORDAN TO SIGN A TRAVEL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT AGREEMENT WITH 
THE NORTHWEST ARKANSAS COUNCIL FOR CHUNG TAN TO ATTEND THE ECONOMIX CONFERENCE. 

N/A for Non-Agenda Item 

Action Recommendation:
Submitted By

Devin Howland ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT (050)

Division / Department

Comments:

Purchase Order Number:

Change Order Number:

Previous Ordinance or Resolution #

Approval Date:

Original Contract Number:



 
 
 

 

MEETING OF OCTOBER 15, 2019 
 
TO: Mayor and City Council 
 
THRU: Don Marr, Chief of Staff 
 
FROM: Devin Howland, Director of Economic Vitality  
 
DATE: September 25, 2019 
 
SUBJECT: Travel Expense Reimbursement Agreement with the Northwest Arkansas 
Council 
 

 
 
RECOMMENDATION: 
Staff is recommending approval of the resolution authorizing Mayor Jordan to sign the attached 
Travel Expense Reimbursement Agreement with the Northwest Arkansas.  
 
BACKGROUND: 
Prior to Chung Tan joining the City of Fayetteville, the Northwest Arkansas Council paid for her 
travel expenses to attend several ECONOMIX Conferences annually. Following Chung Tan 
beginning her role with the Department of Economic Vitality, the Northwest Arkansas Council 
expressed its desire to continue covering Chung’s travel expenses to attend ECONOMIX 
Conferences.  
 
DISCUSSION: 
Given the alignment and synergies between Chung’s role as Business Development Manager 
and the ECONOMIX Conference content, staff would like to utilize this trip as an opportunity to 
expose Fayetteville as an incredible place to live, work, and do business to over 24 site 
selection professionals from across the country. Given the uniqueness this conference holds for 
economic development professionals, and the generosity of the Northwest Arkansas Council for 
offering to cover Chung Tan’s travel cost, staff feels this is a great opportunity to meet and 
establish relationships with site selection professionals.  
 
If approved, Chung Tan would be traveling and attending the conference from December 3-6, 
2019. Staff estimates the reimbursement amount to be $1,500.   
 
BUDGET/STAFF IMPACT: 
This item has no impact on the Department of Economic Vitality’s budget following 
reimbursement.  
 
Attachments: 
Travel Reimbursement Agreement 






	srf.pdf
	STAFF_REVIEW_FORM


